GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5434
ANSWERED ON:28.04.2003

KRISHI SHRAMIK SAMAJIK SURAKSHA YOJANA - 2001
GADDE RAMAMOHAN;SUNIL KHAN

Will the Minister of LABOUR be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of "Krishi Shramik Samaijik Suraksha Yojana - 2001" with the persons covered out of targeted number;
(b) whether the Planning Commission and Ministry of Finance are not providing funds for this scheme; and

(c) if so, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF LABOUR(SHRIVIJAY GOEL)

(a): The Krishi Shramik Samajik Suraksha Yojana-2001 is in operation through Life Insurance Corporation of India (LIC) in 5C identified districts to cover 10 lakh agricultural workers during the first phase of three years. According to information received from LIC about two lakh agricultural workers have been covered under the scheme as on 31.1.2003.

(b) & (c): For the first year i.e. 2001-2002, the Government contribution under the scheme was met from the Social Security Fund. The source of funding for the remaining period has not yet been decided.
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